



(1)

21apeal720.24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.720/2024

Pankaj Charandas Shende .Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr A. G. Nandurpawar, Advocate instructed by Mr. Arjun V. Bobde,
Advocate for appellant.

Mr. S. A. Ashirgade, A.PP for respondent.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 5, 2026.

Heard.

2. **Admit.**
3. Learned A.PP waives service of notice for respondent.
4. List after three weeks.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale