



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 1206 OF 2024

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 720 OF 2024

(Pankaj Charandas Shende

Vs.

State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Arjun Bobde, Advocate a/w Ms. S.A. Jadhao, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. A.J. Gohokar, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 05th MAY, 2026

1. Learned APP submitted that R & P is already received and he wants to go through the evidence before arguing the matter.

2. List the matter on 15.06.2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)